

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 23-177

ACCEPTING DONATION OF A METAL REPLACEMENT SIGN FOR GERTRUDE EDERLE PARK

WHEREAS, Bahrs Restaurant has offered to donate to the Borough of Highlands a replacement metal sign for Gertrude Ederle Park; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is authorized to accept donations of personal property for the maintanence of public parks and recreation areas pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:5-29; and

WHEREAS, the donation of the aforesaid Gertrude Ederle Park metal sign by Bahrs Restaurant to the Borough of Highlands shall be subject to the execution of a Hold Harmless Agreement by Bahrs Restaurant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, hereby accept the donation from Bahrs Restaurant of a replacement metal sign for Gertrude Ederle Park.

Motion to Approve R 23-177:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							
OLSZEWSKI							
BROULLON							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: August 16, 2023

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands